(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
4a). WGI Series (Molded Ferrite Type, High Current)
Range of Size: (1008(2520))
Test Equipment: HP4194A  - Inductance & Q measurement
HP4291A  - SRF measurement
CH-502AC  - DCR measurement
Operating Temperature :  -40℃ ~+85℃
Applications

II
1
PCB Pattern
No Marking
F
0 .
 5 0
 m
m
F
C
E
A
B
SERIES A (m/m) B (m/m) C (m/m) E (m/m) F (m/m) H (m/m) I (m/m) J (m/m)
WGI-2520 2.50 ± 0.20 2.00 ± 0.10 1.80 ± 0.10 1.40 ± 0.10 0.40 1.50 0.90 1.50
(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
4a). WGI Series (Molded Ferrite Type, High Current)
Range of Size: (1008(2520))
Test Equipment: HP4194A  - Inductance & Q measurement

    4. Resistance to solder heat : 260℃ . 10 seconds
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM:
Part Numbering Systems
WGI -2520 -100   K
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
(M: ±20%, K: ±10%, J: ±5%)
                       INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
(i.e. R68: 0.68µH, 6R8: 6.8µH, 680: 68µH)
SIZE CODE
(1008(2520))
                       PRODUCT SERIES CODE
2
b
c
a
d
(V) WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
4a). WGI Series (Molded Ferrite Type, High Current) (Size: 2520 (1008))
Electrical Characteristics
3
Inductance Q Test Freq. SRF (Min.) DCR IDC (mA)
(μH) (Min.) (MHz) (MHz)   Ω (±30%) (Max.)
WGI-2520-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 20 7.96 200 0.34 475
WGI-2520-1R5M 1.5 ± 20% 20 7.96 165 0.42 435
WGI-2520-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 20 7.96 95 0.50 390
WGI-2520-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 20 7.96 55 0.65 340
WGI-2520-4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 20 7.96 43 0.80 285
WGI-2520-6R8M 6.8 ± 20% 20 7.96 39 1.00 275
WGI-2520-100K 10.0 ± 10% 30 2.52 32 1.69 210
WGI-2520-150K 15.0 ± 10% 30 2.52 21 2.20 175
WGI-2520-220K 22.0 ± 10% 30 2.52 18 2.80 160
WGI-2520-330K 33.0 ± 10% 30 2.52 16 4.20 120
Part No.